SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26470/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2023 in RFA No. 1274/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BAKHTAWARI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.21656-21679/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)