SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21656-21679/2023

RISHIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP(C) NO.8471/2023 is listed under this item]
IA No. 119906/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.119904/2023
- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.8471/2023 (IV-B)

(IA NO. 184704/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA NO.184701/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 184702/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No.20855/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.193588/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193593/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193589/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.193678/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193683/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193682/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Shrot, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.

Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upahdyay, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8471/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars of respondent nos.5 to 9.

- 2. In so far substitution of deceased petitioner no.1 is concerned, let his legal representatives be brought on record. In this connection any abatement is set aside, delay in filing application for setting aside abatement is also condoned.
- 3. I.A. Nos.184701, 184702 and 184704 of 2024 are, accordingly, allowed.
- 4. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR